
Student	
  Name:	
  

Fractions	
  

Add	
  and	
  write	
  the	
  answer	
  in	
  lowest	
  terms.	
  

1.	
  
3
8
+
1
8

2.	
  
3
16

+
1
16

List	
  the	
  multiples	
  of	
  the	
  following	
  numbers.	
  
3. 5 4. 8 5. Find	
  the	
  LCM	
  of	
  5	
  and	
  8

6. Find	
  the	
  LCM	
  of	
  the	
  denominators	
  in	
  these	
  fractions
5
6

	
  and	
  
1
14

Add.	
  

7.	
  
5
8
+
1
12

8.	
  
7
16

+
1
4

Subtract.	
  

9.	
  
5
8
!
1
4

10.	
  
4
5
!
3
4
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